TRUE GRIT SCORES - SINCE 2023 (ALL SCORES UNDER 116.00 SECONDS)

1 Jennifer Walker Florida 85.29 New world record 202!
2 Leslie Martin NY 86.28
3 Michelle Cerrito FL 87.71
4 Jennifer Rosen Florida 90.87
5 Liz Cort New York 92.68
6 Renee Sjosted FL 93.16
7 lLaura Lord MS 93.34
8 Fleur Benetar TX 95.34
9 Gina Germano Raines Florida 95.68
10 Sarah Swann CcT 95.81
11 Bernadette Schimnowski Rosen Canada 95.84
12 Christina Spikowski Florida 96.25
13 Billy Jean Wangerow Colorado 96.75
14 Jacquelyn Rosen FL 96.79
15 Pam Forrest FL 96.82
16 Annik Nayler FL 97.09
17 Mylin Prieto Florida 97.19
18 MacKenzie Clark CA 97.62
19 Caitlin Burke PA 97.68
20 Jade Minde FL 97.87
21 Nicole Vincze Canada 97.97
22 Catherine DeMeo Florida 98.59
23 Heather Williams AK 98.75
24 Anna Dutko Florida 98.91
25 Brittany Sterkel MT 99.10
26 Suzy Perdomo Florida 99.19
27 Gwen Atkinson KS 99.28
28 Sarah Kim Texas 99.47
29 Kristen Olychuck Canada 99.78
30 Melanie Haraldson FL 99.82
31 Janelle Helms FL 100.21
32 Brandy Goddard AK 100.22
33 Lauren Majewski TX 100.41
34 Elizabeth Koehl TX 100.50
35 Melissa Goodrich FL 100.60
36 Brooke Duea IL 100.78
37 Sherry Parker Florida 100.94
38 Sandy McGlothlin Florida 100.97
39 Teresa Evans Florida 101.06
40 Brittany Johnson MS 101.50
41 Angie Ishak Montana 101.53
42 Marissa Herring Florida 101.81
43 Kelly Stout PA 101.97
44 Carly Mitchell Canada 102.19

45 Savannah Wilbur VA 102.24



46 Nicky Brown

46 Connie Knott

48 Brittany Martello
49 Alyssa Chiles

50 Whitney Gladden
51 Lauren Faulk

52 Amy Fallis

53 Chantel Schultz
54 Aimee Walsh

55 Laura McSweeney
56 Kathy Nettles

57 Lindsey Rosen
58 Leah Feldman

59 Kaylin Ramsey

59 Stephanie Heirshberg

61 Carol Anthony
62 Jennifer Fontana
63 Megan Stangl
64 Karen Cravens
64 Julie Bickelhaupt
66 Liva Rivera

67 Alicia Easterwood
68 Claire Optland
69 Misti Flomer

70 Crystal Reyes

71 Teri Hicks

72 Shauna Allen

73 Marissa Marten
74 Cari Schlauch

75 Diana Woodall
76 Kristen Yan

77 Kim Perdian

78 April Lawton

79 Lexi Montoya
80 Jessica Moraton
81 Celeste Turner
82 Whitney Young
83 Ashley Skubal
84 Amber Mayne
85 Denyse Blankenship
85 Darcy Zenker

87 Courtney Sides
88 Jenny Buck

89 Lindsey Wheeldon
90 Amy Gudgeon
91 Latoya Osby

92 Jessica Clay

Florida
FL

MT
Illinois
MS

MS

OH

New York
FL

X
Florida
Florida
NY
Florida
Florida
S. Africa
FL

MD
New York
Illinois
Florida
X
Canada
AL
Florida
IL
Florida
FL
Montana
FL

FL

FL
Florida
GA

FL
Louisiana
Florida
FL

FL

IL
Misouri
AL

FL

FL

UK

FL

Ohio

102.31
102.31
102.46
102.47
102.50
102.53
102.63
102.66
102.75
102.88
103.03
103.28
103.75
103.79
103.79
104.50
104.69
105.10
105.13
105.13
105.15
105.16
105.18
105.40
105.46
105.56
105.65
105.75
105.85
105.94
105.97
106.00
106.06
106.12
106.31
106.34
106.56
107.13
107.31
107.75
107.75
107.78
107.80
107.92
108.00
108.15
108.31



92 Nicole Robinson
94 Ashley Nasciemento
95 Kimberly Strathy
96 Marisa Hall
97 Riley Ellis
98 Christina Lopez
99 Evelia Salazar
100 Sheryl Houck
101 Kirsten Koenig
102 Ronshende Whittington
103 Amanda Vaughan
104 Lindsey Gallops
105 Andrea Posusta
106 Alexa Kennedy
107 Krystyn Rapoli
108 Krystin Pearl
109 Sonya Melville
110 Rachel O'Brien
111 Jessica Kew
112 Stacie Bick
113 Brooke Duea
114 Brooke Kirby
115 Ty Miller
116 Felicia Giesbrecht
117 Jennifer Brownwell
118 Melissa Markle
119 Tina Irby
120 Bridgitte Cochran
121 Katrina Cooley
122 Michelle Griffith
123 Monica Miramontes
124 Callie Nobles
125 Danielle Hanis
126 Kristen Phillips
127 Stacy Wig
128 Charisse Draleau
129 Wendy Tate
130 Nicole Gehrke
130 Amanda Cox
130 Michelle Lowe
133 Kristin Fleig
134 Rachel Dolly
134 Summer Lanier
136 Eva Serber
137 Danielle McGlynn
138 Alexa Zarour
139 Julie Ponton
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139 Tyler Williams
141 Mary Parrett
142 Barb Moran

143 Shana Verstegen
144 Shonda Ronen
145 Pam Waddick

146 Theresa Winterhalter

147 Cathy Donaldson
148 Drew Parker

149 Amy Noia

150 Kathy Southard
151 Kylie Cox

152 Melissa Ottman
153 Sharon Maloney
154 Danielle Singh

155 April Bauer

156 Jackie Callaway
157 Tina Dale

158 Veronica Anderson
158 Diana Petris

160 Mia Williams

161 Mimi Zumwalt, MD
162 Leann Kelly

162 Kimberly Alexander
164 Sidney Jones

164 Stephanie Markese
166 Heather Henson
167 Lara Boscarino

168 Jessica Gunst
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